
2023-2024 Academic Calendar
Return to Campus and Orientation—August 13 through August 19, 2023 
Sunday, August 13 Prefects Arrive On Campus (prefects only)
Friday, August 18 Seniors/Postgraduates Arrive On Campus
Saturday, August 19 Grades 9-11 Arrive On Campus
Semester 1—August 20 through December 15, 2023 
Sunday, August 20 Semester 1 Begins
Sunday, August 20–Tuesday, August 22 Orientation (cordial for all students)
Wednesday, August 23 Classes Begin
Friday, September 29–Sunday, October 1  Fall Break (campus open)
Sunday, October 1 Return from Fall Break (by 7 pm) 
Friday, October 13–Sunday, October 15 Homecoming Weekend
Friday, October 13 Quarter 1 Ends
Friday, November 17–Sunday, November 26  Thanksgiving Break 
 (campus closed—break begins at 12 pm)
Sunday, November 26 Return from Thanksgiving Break (by 7 pm)
Friday, December 15 Semester 1 Ends (dismissal at 12 pm)
Winter Break—December 15, 2023 through January 7, 2024 
Friday, December 15–Sunday, January 7 Winter Break 
 (campus closed—break begins at 12 pm)
Sunday, January 7 Return from Winter Break (by 7:00 pm)
Semester 2—January 8 through May 24, 2024 
Monday, January 8  Semester 2 Begins
Friday, March 1 Quarter 3 Ends (break begins at 12 pm)
Friday, March 1–Sunday, March 24 Spring Break 
 (campus closed—break begins at 12 pm)
Sunday, March 24 Return from Spring Break (by 7 pm)
Friday, March 29 Half-day of Classes (dismissal at 12 pm) 
Friday, April 12–Sunday, April 14 Family Weekend and Spring Gala & Auction
 (Saturday, April 13)
Friday, May 17 Honors Convocation
Saturday, May 18 Baccalaureate and Senior Recital
Sunday, May 19 Commencement
Monday, May 20–Friday, May 24  Final Exams (Grades 9-11)
Friday, May 24 Semester 2 Ends and 
 Summer Break Begins (dismissal at 12 pm)


